

#### **EUMM**

#### **European Union Monitoring Mission**

Krtsanisi Residential Area, 49 Krtsanisi Street, Tbilisi, Georgia P.O. Box No. 69, 0102 Tbilisi 2, Georgia Tel: + 995 032 243 719, Fax: + 995 032 243 718 www.eumm.eu

# **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE N° 1**

This corrigendum to the Contract Notice is issued in connection with the tender for the Supply and Delivery of Spare Parts with Provision of Ancillary Services to the EUMM Georgia Vehicle Fleet

PUBLICATION REFERENCE: EuropeAid/135161/IH/SUP/GE

## **Supply Contract Notice Art 15 Clarification / Information meeting**

#### **INSTEAD OF**

A clarification meeting will be held on **7 April** 2014 at 11:00 Local Time at Procurement Office, European Union Monitoring Mission in Georgia, Krtsanisi Residential Area 49 Krtsanisi street, 0114 Tbilisi, Georgia to answer any questions on the tender dossier which have been forwarded in writing or are raised at the meeting. Minutes will be taken during the meeting and they will be published on the EuropeAid website together with any clarifications in response to written requests which are not addressed during the meeting at the latest 11 calendar days before the deadline for submission of tenders. No further clarification will be provided after this date. All the costs of attending this meeting will be borne by the tenderers.

#### **READ AS**

A clarification meeting will be held on **16 Mav** 2014 at 15:00 Local Time at Procurement Office, European Union Monitoring Mission in Georgia, Krtsanisi Residential Area 49 Krtsanisi street, 0114 Tbilisi, Georgia to answer any questions on the tender dossier which have been forwarded in writing or are raised at the meeting. Minutes will be taken during the meeting and they will be published on the EuropeAid website together with any clarifications in response to written requests which are not addressed during the meeting at the latest 11 calendar days before the deadline for submission of tenders. No further clarification will be provided after this date. All the costs of attending this meeting will be borne by the tenderers.

## Supply Contract Notice Art 20 How to obtain the tender dossier

#### **INSTEAD OF**

The tender dossier is available from the following Internet address: the EuropeAid website https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/online-services/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome and local media website www.jobs.ge . The tender dossier is also available from the Contracting Authority website http://eumm.eu/en/tenders . Tenders must be submitted using the standard Tender Form for a Supply Contract included in the tender dossier, whose format and instructions must be strictly observed.

Tenderers with questions regarding this tender should send them in writing to tenders@eumm.eu

#### **READ AS**

The tender dossier is available from the following Internet address: the EuropeAid website https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/online-services/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome and local media website www.jobs.ge . The tender dossier is also available from the Contracting Authority website http://eumm.eu/en/tenders . Tenders must be submitted using the standard Tender Form for a Supply Contract included in the tender dossier, whose format and instructions must be strictly observed.

Tenderers with questions regarding this tender should send them in writing to tenders@eumm.eu



on or before the 1 May 2014. The Contracting Authority must reply to all tenderers' questions by 11 May 2014 at the latest. Eventual clarifications or minor changes to the tender dossier shall be published at the latest by 11 May 2014 on the EuropeAid website https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/online-services/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome, Contracting Authority website http://eumm.eu/en/tenders and local media website www.jobs.ge.

on or before the **23 May 2014.** The Contracting Authority must reply to all tenderers' questions by **2 June 2014** at the latest. Eventual clarifications or minor changes to the tender dossier shall be published at the latest by **2 June 2014** on the EuropeAid website https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/onlineservices/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome, Contracting Authority website http://eumm.eu/en/tenders and local media website www.jobs.ge.

# Supply Contract Notice Art 21. Deadline for submission of tenders

#### **INSTEAD OF**

Deadline for submission of tenders **22 May 2014 11:00** Georgian Standard Time

#### **READ AS**

Deadline for submission of tenders **12 June 2014 11:00** Georgian Standard Time

### Supply Contract Notice Art 22. Tender opening session

#### **INSTEAD OF**

15:00 of Georgian Standard Time on **22 May 2014.** 

#### **READ AS**

15:00 of Georgian Standard Time on **12 June 2014.** 

### ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE TENDER SHALL REMAIN THE SAME